Format C-7

(for political parties to publish in

the newspapers,

social media

platforms& website of the party)

Information regarding individuals with pending criminal cases, who have been
selected as candidates, along with the reasons for such selections, as also as to why
other individuals without criminal antecedent could not be selected as candidates.
(As per the Commission’s directions issued in pursuance of the order dated
13.02.2020 of the Hon’ble Supreme Court in Contempt Petition (C) No.2192 of 2018

in WP(C) No. 536 of 2011.

Name of Political Party- Bharatiya Janata Party
Name of Election- West Bengal Assembly Election 2021

Name of State- West Bengal

Name of the Constituency-28-CHOPRA

Name of the Candidate-Md. SHAHIN AKHTER

i

Criminal Antecedent

tur

of
the
off
en
ce

U/S
448/
341/
323/
325/
379/
427/
506/
34
OF
IPC

u/s
143/
341/
323/
325/
307/
506
OF
IPC

u/s
143
OF
IPC
R/W
25(1)
OF
AR
MS
ACT

u/s
143/
147/
148/
149/
448/
341/
323/
354/
379/
109
OF
IPC

u/s
302/
120B
OF
IPC

u/s
188/
34
OF
IPC
R/W
SEC.
ENV
IOR
NME
NT
ACT.

148/
341/
323
OF
IPC

341/
323/
427/
506/
34
OF
IPC

u/s
143/
448/
341/
323/
354/
506
OF
IPC

u/s
147/1
48/32
5/307
/34
OF
IPC

34
OF
E.C
ACT
447/4
27/32
3/325
/506/
34
OF
IPC

u/s

147/
148/
149/
186/
353/
323/
325/
506/
34

OF

IPC
R/W
SEC
8 OF
NH

ACT

306
OF
IPC

u/s
147/
148/
149/
188/
186/
353/
339/
307/
435/
436
OF
IPC




M.P

AC

15/1
SA/
15N
OF
Wes

ben
gal
maii
ntai
nen
ce
of
publ
ic
orde
r act

u/s3
63/2
01/3
02/3
4 of
ipc

Ca
se
no.

Gr
no.29
43/1

Gr
no.37
83/1

Gr
no.16
74/1

Gr
no.19
56/1

Gr
no.47
84/1

Gr
no.12
73/1

Gr
1n0.20
25/1

Gr
no.12
69/1

Gr
no.2
69/1

Gr
no.37
82/13
& Gr
No.
1105/
19

Gr
no.94
0/19

Gr
no.1
877/
20

Gr
no.
186
1/20

Na
me
of

the
Co
urt

A.C.
JM
Islam
pur

A.C.
JM
Islam
pur

A.C.
JM
Islam
pur

A.C.
JM
Islam
pur

A.C.
JM
Islam
pur

A.C.
JM
Islam
pur

A.C.
JM
Islam
pur

A.C.
JM
Islam
pur

A.C.
IM
Isla
mpur

A.CJ

Islam
pur

A.C.
JM
Islam
pur

A.C
JM
Isla

mpu

het
he

ch
ar

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No




gce

ha
ve
be
en
fra
me

or
no

Y
es/
No

Da
te
of
co
nv
ict
i0

if
an

Not

Appl
icabl

Not

Appl
icabl

Not

Appl
icabl

Not

Appl
icabl

Not
Appl
icabl

Not
Appl
icabl

Not
Appl
icabl

Not
Appl
icabl

Not

Appl
icabl

Not
Appli
cable

Not

Appl
icabl

Not

App
lica

ble

De
tai
Is

of
pu
nis

me
nt
un
de

g
on
if

an

Not

Appl
icabl

Not

Appl
icabl

Not

Appl
icabl

Not

Appl
icabl

Not
Appl
icabl

Not
Appl
icabl

Not
Appl
icabl

Not
Appl
icabl

Not

Appl
icabl

Not
Appli
cable

Not

Appl
icabl

Not

App
lica

ble

An

ot
he

inf
or
ma

Noth
ing

Noth
ing

Noth
ing

Noth
ing

Noth
ing

Noth
ing

Noth
ing

Noth
ing

Noth
ing

Nothi
ng

Noth
ing

Not

App
lica
ble




tio
re

qu
ire

to

gi
ve

The
reason
s for
the
selecti
on of
the
candid
ate.Sel
ection
shall

be
with
refere
nceto
the
qualifi
cation
S,
achiev
ement
S
andme
rit
ofthe
candid
ate,
and
not
mere
"winn
ability
" at
the
polls
(not
more
than
100
words)

He is a popular leader in the Chopra Assembly Constituency. The cases pending against
him are false and politically motivated in nature since he dared to raise his voice against
the anti-poor policies of the ruling party. Majority of the local party workers in the said
A.C. look upto him for his leadership skills and are keen to have him as their
representative in the Vidhan Sabha. Thus, the party deemed it fit to select him as a
candidate.




Reaso
ns as
to why
other
indivi
duals
withou
t
crimin
al
antece
dents
could
not be
selecte
d as
candid
ates
(not
more
than
100
words)

The cases pending against him are all politically motivated in nature. He is highly
respected and popular among the masses more particularly the youth of the Chopra
Assembly constituency , thus the party decided to select him. Keeping in view, his
dedication and devotion to the people in the constituency, the party has preferred him
over any other candidate.




