Format C-7

(for political parties to publish in the newspapers, social media platforms& website of the party)

Information regarding individuals with pending criminal cases, who have been selected as candidates, along with the reasons for such selections, as also as to why other individuals without criminal antecedent could not be selected as candidates. (As per the Commission's directions issued in pursuance of the order dated 13.02.2020 of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Contempt Petition (C) No.2192 of 2018 in WP(C) No. 536 of 2011.

Name of Political Party- Bharatiya Janata Party Name of Election- West Bengal Assembly Election 2021 Name of State- West Bengal

1. Name of the Constituency-28-CHOPRA Name of the Candidate-Md. SHAHIN AKHTER

S I	Cı	Criminal Antecedent												
1	a.	Na tur e of the off en	U/S 448/ 341/ 323/ 325/ 379/ 427/	u/s 143/ 341/ 323/ 325/ 307/ 506	u/s 143 OF IPC R/W 25(1) OF	u/s 143/ 147/ 148/ 149/ 448/ 341/	u/s 302/ 120B OF IPC	u/s 188/ 34 OF IPC R/W SEC.	u/s 148/ 341/ 323 OF IPC	u/s 341/ 323/ 427/ 506/ 34 OF	u/s 143/ 448/ 341/ 323/ 354/ 506	u/s 147/1 48/32 5/307 /34 OF IPC	u/s 147/ 148/ 149/ 186/ 353/ 323/	u/s 147/ 148/ 149/ 188/ 186/ 353/
		ce s	506/ 34 OF IPC	OF IPC	AR MS ACT	323/ 354/ 379/ 109 OF IPC		ENV IOR NME NT ACT.		IPC	OF IPC	R/W 34 OF E.C ACT & 447/4 27/32 3/325 /506/ 34 OF IPC	325/ 506/ 34 OF IPC R/W SEC 8 OF NH ACT & 306 OF IPC	339/ 307/ 435/ 436 OF IPC R/ W 8B OF N.H AC T R/ W 51 OF D. M AC T R/ W 9 OF

													M.P.O.AC T.R/W.15/1.5A/.15N OF.Wes.t.ben.gal.maii.ntai.nen.ce.of.publ.ic.orde.r.act.&.u/s3.63/2.01/3.02/3.4.of.ipc
b	Ca se no.	Gr no.29 43/1 3	Gr no.37 83/1 3	Gr no.16 74/1 6	Gr no.19 56/1 3	Gr no.47 84/1 3	Gr no.12 73/1 4	Gr no.20 25/1 3	Gr no.12 69/1 3	Gr no.2 69/1 4	Gr no.37 82/13 & Gr No. 1105/ 19	Gr no.94 0/19	Gr no.1 877/ 20 & Gr no. 186 1/20
c.	Na me of the Co urt	A.C. J.M Islam pur	A.C. J.M Isla mpur	A.C.J .M Islam pur	A.C. J.M Islam pur	A.C .J.M Isla mpu r							
d	W het he r ch ar	No	No	No									

	ge s ha ve be en fra me d or no t (Y es/ No)												
e .	Da te of co nv ict io n, if an y	Not Appl icabl e	Not Appli cable	Not Appl icabl e	Not App lica ble								
f .	De tai ls of pu nis h me nt un de rg on e, if an y	Not Appl icabl e	Not Appli cable	Not Appl icabl e	Not App lica ble								
g .	An y ot he r inf or ma	Noth ing	Noth ing	Noth ing	Nothi ng	Noth ing	Not App lica ble						

	tio	
	n	
	re	
	qu ire	
	d	
	to	
	be	
	gi	
	ve	
	n	
	TP1	
2	The	He is a popular leader in the Chopra Assembly Constituency. The cases pending against
-	reason	him are false and politically motivated in nature since he dared to raise his voice against
	s for	the anti-poor policies of the ruling party. Majority of the local party workers in the said
	the	A.C. look upto him for his leadership skills and are keen to have him as their
	selecti	representative in the Vidhan Sabha. Thus, the party deemed it fit to select him as a
	on of	candidate.
	the	
	candid	
	ate.Sel	
	ection	
	shall	
	Silaii	
	be	
	with	
	refere	
	nceto	
	the	
	qualifi	
	cation	
	S,	
	achiev	
	ement	
	S	
	andme	
	rit	
	ofthe	
	candid	
	ate,	
	and	
	not	
	mere	
	"winn	
	ability	
	" at	
	the	
	polls	
	(not	
	more	
	than	
	100	
	words)	

3	Reaso ns as to why other indivi duals	The cases pending against him are all politically motivated in nature. He is highly respected and popular among the masses more particularly the youth of the Chopra Assembly constituency, thus the party decided to select him. Keeping in view, his dedication and devotion to the people in the constituency, the party has preferred him over any other candidate.
	withou	
	t	
	crimin	
	al	
	antece	
	dents	
	could	
	not be	
	selecte	
	d as	
	candid	
	ates	
	(not	
	more	
	than	
	100	
	words)	